
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2024

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

AG84521 Salesforce Inc.

415 MISSION STREET, 3RD FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

943320693

LWBQASLBNKN5

541511 - Custom Computer Programming Services 

12/16/2024 - 12/31/2024

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

44
138
786
0

343
18
0
0
0
1

1330

1288

18
130
449
0

241
48
0
0
0
0

886

881

788
1715
5916

0
3650
32
0
0
0

12

12113

12388

38
103
568
0

293
17
0
0
0
0

1019

1025

205
1028
5299

0
320
15
0
0
0
1

6868

6650

0
10
30
0

14
2
0
0
0
0

56

66

1
5

23
0

14
0
0
0
0
0

43

48

17
87
363
0

161
5
0
0
0
0

633

621

402
1461
3722

0
2178
253
0
0
0
4

8020

8106

20
128
534
0

138
46
0
0
0
1

867

836

79
654

3047
0

259
70
0
0
0
1

4110

3881

2
10
23
0
5
4
0
0
0
1

45

41

1
7

16
0
8
2
0
0
0
0

34

34

12
76
262
0

102
28
0
0
0
1

481

475

1627
5552

21038
0

7726
540
0
0
0

22

36505

36340


