## U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)													OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026			
	SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT  CONSOLIDATED REPORT  SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION															
		SECT	TON B	– EMP	LOYE	R IDEN										
OFS COMPANY ID								OYER N								
AG84521	Salesforce Inc.															
ADDRESS							CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			
415 MISSION STREET, 3RD FLOOR						SAN FRANCISCO						CA	A 94105			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·													cable)			
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID	C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)  HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME															
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHME	MENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE	TE ZIP CODE			
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 943320693																
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY																
X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS																
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
Unique Entity ID (UEI): LWBQASLBNKN5																
☐ YES (Single-Establishm	ent Emp	lover is	Federal	l Contra	ctor) X	YES (N	Aulti-Es	tablishm	nent Em	ployer is	Federal	Contrac	ctor)			
X YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor)  YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)																
X YES (F	leadquai							_					actor)			
		X Y	ES (Or	ne or Mo	ore Non	-Headqu	arters E	stablish	ments is	s Federa	l Contra	ctor)				
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION																
541511 - Custom Computer Programming Services																
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
	Race/Ethnicity															
JOB CATEGORIES	Hispanic		Not Hispanic or Latino								F					
	or La	or Latino			IVI	Male					Fen	emale				
	Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total	
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	44	18	788	38	205	0	1	17	402	20	79	2	1	12	1627	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	138 786	130 449	1715 5916	103 568	1028 5299	10 30	5 23	87 363	1461 3722	128 534	654 3047	10 23	7 16	76 262	5552 21038	
Technicians	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sales Workers	343	241	3650	293	320	14	14	161	2178	138	259	5	8	102	7726	
Administrative Support Workers	18	48	32	17	15	2	0	5	253	46	70	4	2	28	540	
Craft Workers Operatives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Laborers and Helpers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Service Workers	1	0	12	0	1	0	0	0	4	1	1	1	0	1	22	
CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1330	886	12113	1019	6868	56	43	633	8020	867	4110	45	34	481	36505	
PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1288	881	12388	1025	6650	66	48	621	8106	836	3881	41	34	475	36340	

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 12/16/2024 - 12/31/2024

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable